(.99 Rototiller
Operator’s Manudl

| \ 7 NTAD
o7y > _—" f '.t I:‘
Shown with \4 \’/ n

Optional Bumper Guard &2’

Y _:" ‘--.—_/IT
N> | L
&/ﬁ J

} >

Includes Models

5050-5050GS
5055-5055GS

Part #: OM5050CRT




5050/5055 Handlebar Assembly

53572B

53631

1401
53588
1424
53385

/63156

ey

53385
53575A
53606
53530
53607

318, 318R

53630

2104
IB5816 (S050CRT s/n <10,047) &
(5055CRT s/n <11,207)
53630A (5050CRT s/n <10,047) &
(5055CRT s/n <11,207)

1501
53589 (5050CRT s/n <10,047) &

(5055CRT s/n <11,207)
53594, 53565

24



')

t‘l - JL-\.-v" L

5050/5055 Handlebar Assemhly L

Part #
60G56
199

318

318R
1401

1424

1501

2102
2104
53385
53530
535728
53575
53575A
53588
53589
53594
53595
53606
53607
53608
53630
53630A
53631
33156
IB5816
LBL304EQ
LBL304GS
LBL516B

Description Oty.
NUT-Bi-Way Lock, 5/16-18 .....ooerrrrererirarevivarramsnsssasae et et s s s s se s s e e st b ereneeesras 1
HANDLE GRIP-Drive Control LEVET .....ccc.o.oiiiorrrmesvcnmistenrasrsissenseaesemsess e vesssreseeeseernens 2

HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY, BIACK ...ccvuuoetreremnnrirnsnsssnssesnesesssssssssensessssssesssssessoseneesssseesesesssenns |

BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 X 1-1/8" ..ottt eeemve et s re st sttt s st e e e e e e ee e e ann et 1
BUSHING-Pivot, 5/16" .. e ohr e oL L ettt et et e s et e ntrreeantrsmeeserareeatestenteseesassasasanabsssbosmtesrsesnenes ]
BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 5/16—18 X 3/ ” eeoeermeetanetyeateeatar et rarbareesesernsasarassbsessesasreerene S
BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/8-10 X 17, Grade S ....coieiriiieiiieeticieee et taetss et s eenenenees seneasasesanenes 4
L R 3 o R T U OO OO TOSRTT 4
NUTEEEPS, 10-24 ......eeceeeeecerernrertsnseevs s sr st ssss s e et s be bt s e ettt e em e ssemansessmrars 4
SPRING-Bee Hive, Forward Cable Adjust......cccovomiiniiiineriiee et ane s e i
DRIVE CONTROL LEVER ....oociiiii ettt erivereesaneeressreeseassnvasessssassmsssssssessssssssnsasasassssses 1
BRACKET-Drive Control Lever, Right ... ee e s 1
BRACKET-Drive Control Lever, Left............oovvoerevveerers et ssesseseesesssesessssssesseessssseseesseessees 1
REVERSE HANDLE ... vt vt esn s e ssaesesssass s bt s be et seen e sms smmnm s sessmantesmssmaessnenn 1
FRONT COVER PLATE & HANDLEBAR MOUNT, Black, w/Filler Tube (2000) ......c...cooon. 1
FRONT COVER PLATE & HANDLEBAR MQOUNT, Black, No Filler Tube (2001)................. 1
FRONT COVER PLATE & HANDLEBAR MOUNT, Red No Fiiler Tube (2001) .................... 1
NUTNyloc #10 .. e eteeesrerafesatesresseeestesasestestesteteeessretsieserstinstesnsesterteinsshentenn sasenesannteestennrese 2
REVERSE LI_NK ........................................................................................................................... 1
CABLE ASSEMBLY ..oooiivvcirriniisesiecninissrassesstese s sssesssnsssssnsssessmmsssresssessassssns [T 2
CABLE CLAMP (2000 MOUEIS) «.ocvveeeee et eeeesreemee e ense e satsesssssrtsssrnssesnran oo 2
HANDLE GRIP, No Flange, BIACK ....ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiie ittt r s sevessar e ssssrsnsssnsns e 2
SCREW-Button Hd Torx, 10-24 X 1127, T-235 et rrreseeissetessiesss s s s smenmssamns 4
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5mm x 0.8mm x 16mm (2000 MOGEIS) ...cvvreercververismririiessnniessimeaeesiensesesssassreens 2
DECAL-Handlebar Dash, EAarthqUake .........c.oooieie e nserassarevas s asesassrras 1
DECAL-Handlebar Dash, Garden SHAT ...cvoviiiiiiieiiiii s ccistiiessisiirsisssassossssecsssssseenssssmmssssssenssnne 1
DECAL-Console (Forward/Reverse INSIUCHONS) c...viveiioieesiriireiiinenissrissseessrsresessssssesrnssssesanssesnnss 1

25



| %? 5050/5055 Tines & Hood Assemhbly

26



5050/5055 Tines & Hood Assembly

Part #
60G56

394
401CRT
409

410

415D
415R

417

504

509

719

1501
1900LCRT
1900RCRT
2001
2003C
2004C
2102

2104
50600
50601
LBL516AA
LBL516E

Description -
NUT, 5/16-18 .ccocviieees

BRACKET-Depth Regulator, Black, 2-holes ...c.cocoueioeeeeeeeereee ettt ere e
DEPTH REGULATOR LEVER, Black, 4-holes ......ccooivvcuieeencecreen.

DETENT PIN, 5/16" .....ccconencee

BOLT-Hex Flange Head, 5/16-18 X 12", GTAAE 5 ..oevvovvrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e eeeeveeneeseressssssnsss oo
HOOD-Tiller, w/Side Shields, W/0 Detals, BIACK c.voceeiiieeeeeeeeeee e oot esssesee s es s ssssses s
HOOD-Tiller, w/Side Shields, w/o Decals, Red ....ccoovvvveeevreeeereeeeeeenane
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 X 1/2", Grade 5 ...ovuevieiimeieeceeeeeer e ees e
LOCKWASHER-Spring, S5/16" .......coviierermrenessresnesssasesseasessenesserons
BOLT-Hex Hd, 1420 X 112" oot ettt sa et
LOCKWASHER-SPIING, 3/8" ..o ovieeiereeescvimsinssissenvesane s ssnemane s e ne
BOLT-Hex Flange Head, 5/16-18 X 3/47 oao.nmmmeeeeeee ettt
TINE SET, Left Side, Comlete ASSemblY .....ccooceveeneieieen et
TINE SET, Right Side, Comlete ASSEmblY .........ocoveemrrrirunrererrsnrerrernneans
BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 X LI-3/4" . oot essercs s
SLASHER TINE-Double End, Right Side, BIACK .........ccvvciiiieeeee et sereseeesssec s esssesa e eenens
SLASHER TINE-Double End, Left Side, Black ....cccoeoeeviiiviciiiiennine
BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1", Grade 5 .......ocooviuiimeeeeeeeee e
EOCKNUT-HEX, 3/8-16 ..o st et te st s s raeasass s st st st a0 sesebmeeeeteseareesseeeeeeenensensanens
DRAG BAR-LOWET oot iitiiieiitititte e ee e eeeeea et s eevaemmeessavsessmessssoseesssares
LINKAGE-Lower Drag Bar ... e
DECAL, Tine Hood (Operating IRSIIUCHONS) «.coovvceivveiieriiimimisice e et et eeeeeeeenssesserssessessesneenen
DECAL, Tine Hood Flap (Tine Danger) .....c.oceocercerveneiresnecersressresnses

27



1501

1204A

60G56

1101A, 1102A

1103

8655

60G56

60G56

28



9050/5055 Motor Mount Assembhly (2000)

Part #
60G56
S01AF
504
506A
S07A
515
711
712
T714A
715
717
718
722
724
726
T27A
728
1204 A
801A
802
803
804
805
1101A
1102A
1103
1501
2102
8655
HD5BG
LBL516C
LBL516F
OIL05
WKS5

Description 7 Oty.

NUT, S716-18 ettt nas e e e bttt st enenr e 10

ENGINE-Tecumseh OHV, 5-hp (5050-5050GS) «.......ovvmmoeoeooeeoeoeeeeeereeeesossressseseesessseseessesseseneas
LOCKWASHER-SPIINgG, 5/10" ... .ot mse ettt ss s ee s e sns st e bas
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Right, BIaCK ... cn e
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Left, Black .......cccccccccomnnniiiniins et
ENGINE-Tecumseh OHV, w/Extended Camshaft, 5.5-hp (5055-5055GS8) .covveeeveeverececrciveeeee.
BELT GUIDE-REVETSE ...cuvctiiititieiiinneiecetreeiee et sreceseessassasstssaressnsseseensssesesnsasassssnsenesssssnsesesmsnssns
SCREW-Hex Hd Cap, 5/16-24 X 1/2" it ee st se et s st eessenssesnaeas
PULLEY-Engine, ReVerse .....ccccoinnmcninneccsininionns ettt sttt ettt s
SETSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/4" .......reerreommonieremomssisssesessssvasssssesssonssssessssssssesessssssoseasesssssnssssssssssenas
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 X 1-3/4" .o ettt e ta s st st
BELT GUIDE-PULlEY, V-GIOOVE ..oovviieeicciireneeiinice it se e e ass e s e ssastss bt st e em s e amnnees
SPACER-ENGINe PUHEY ..oociiiiiiiiiciiciiistii ittt e vaeses e s sevnssn e st s s s
PULLEY—Engine, FOTWATH ... e verrer e rressesabt e e s e s se b e et e e s s st et saeetntas s see sttt o s temmenenan
BELT-Reverse ..

BELT-Forward ..
BELT GUIDE-Forward
BELT GUARD, BIACK .....cooiiciinieieein et estaite st e tes ees s e v e et e sasesnesrssanebesstesssvassstnsasesssnes
PULLEY, Transmission .. "
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4" Grade 5
WASHER, 5/16" ID x 1-5/8" OD, Engine Pul]ey
KEY, 3716" K L™ ettt sn e et et an s r st e sa s bt ant bk s re s e et ne s A b ennberes
FLAT WASHER, 11/16" ID, Transmission Pulley ........cccccoiirinniincenninncnieeeccnineessrcs i
WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY, LEft ...cooviiiiiiiccinieiceeeeerns et tvaesns e st s et s sa e s asane
LOCKPIN .. . -
BOLT-Hex Flange Hd 5/ 16-18 X 3/4" Grade 5
BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1", Grade 5 ..
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4" ..c..ovrvvrererrrrrersssssisiessessssssssnssssssssnsans

BUMPER GUARD, Black (Optional) ...
DECAL, Belt Cover (Warning) ...
DECAL, Bumper Guard (Free Hand Wammg) .............................................................................
OIL, One Quart 30W :

KE Y -WOOAIULT, 5 oottt ittt ettt e e e e e e et e s s eanesasamnessarees s baeseratasasasessasenesaressnsnsereseses

29

Pt e

—

[Sp—

— e G0 B L DD



5050/5055 Motor Mount_ Assembly (2001)

501AF, 515 ‘

730
53594, 53595

60G56 53413

483058 —

51982 <
WFSIG'—\@ =
1410 ——~ 3| L
535968 ——————¢ | f_

HDSBG, HDSBGR (optional)
60G56 i& 1501 (2)
740

1101A, 1102A

30



9050/5055 Motor Mount Assembly (2001)

Part #
60G56
S501AF
504
506A
506R
507A
507R
515
710
727A
730
731
732
733
734
738
739
740
741
766
767
802
803
804
1101A
1102A
1103
1407
1408
1410
1413
1416
1418
1439
1501
2104
8655
48144B
48305B
51982
53413
53594
53595
535968
HD3BG
HD3BGR
LBL516C
LBL516F
OIL05
WF38
WFs16
WF716

"BRACKET-Motor Mount, Left, Black

Description
NUT-Bi-Way LOCk, S/16-18 ...ttt v b et sn bt bt ent st oas st es s s aan e
ENGINE, 5-hp Tecumseh Enduro (S050-3050GS).......ccovoviirmerereiiiierrinns
LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16"
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Right, BIAcCK .......cocciiiiii ettt oo vserems et eaeanens 1
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Right, Red ...t sessesssnssse s sssssassnes |

BRACKET-Motor Mount, Left, Red...
ENGINE, 5.5-hp Tecumseh OHV' (5055 SOSSGS) ................................................. 1
CAPSCREW-Flat Hd, 5/16-24 x 1-1/2"..
BELT-Forward ..
BELT-Reverse .. " BT USSR RSSO RURRPRRTORIRNORIT |
PULLEY-2 Groove Tecumseh Engmc
PIVOT-Pivot Arm .............................................................................................................................
BRACKET-Engine ...........
BELT GUIDE-Forward ...
BELT GUIDE-Reverse... et eurtnee e e Leer e e oAt er e S e ek b oA Ee oAb E S e 14k e e m e e hee e esbecemteeemnteentnnessatneatssantasenn
PULLEY-2 Groove, Transmlssron ..................................

SPACER-Engine...

BELT COVER, Black

BELT COVER, Red .. .
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16- 24 X 3/4” Grade 5
WASHER, 5/16" ID x 1-5/8" OD, Engine Pulley........,.
KEY, 316 X 1" (oo e
WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY, Left...
WHEEL/TIRE ASSEMBLY, nght
SPRING- Idler Arm

PULLEY-Forward TAIET .......oooeeii ettt venteannes
IDLER ARM-FOTWARD ....oovviirriirrcri v s ses ettt eemnes e eenene
PULLEY-Reverse Idler
LINEK. PIN - FOrw art R EVETSE ovvivevie v st ses s e b esre et s sabe e ete e e saeseeee s e e s aeeatssessemtesemteseseme s s e e e sereemen
WASHER, 1/4" ID
BOLT-Hex Flange Head, 5/16-18 X 3/4", Grade 5 ...cocvviiriiiiiiiitii et ras st ssae s e
N T e, 37810 oo i e ae s b b e b b A b et b ebs e s b s s an s eeemte s mmnaseeessomteeseeesememen s et eaesesseteemeseesan
BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" ., .
BOLT-HHCS, 3/8-16 x 2", Grade 5 Black ch
BOLT-HHCS, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2", Grade 5, Black ch ................................................................................... 1
BOLT-Soc Hd Shoulder, 3/8-16 x 3/8" oo iirsiene

DIPSTICK ...t eeeer v s s s enerre s ers e s rrssrressnesresasraes e e e d g e oS b e s a e m e ee e ee s r e et e e raeesranres

]

CABLEYOKE ... ecee e
BUMPER GUARD, Black (Optional) .....c..cooocervrnvrenrciiniienenn
BUMPER GUARD, Red (Optional)
DECAL, Belt Cover (Warning) ........c.occoeeienrrciencnacenc e
DECAL, Bumper Guard (Free Hand Warnmg)

OIL, One Quart 30W .. ettt
WASHER-Flat, 3/8" ..o
WASHER-Flat, 5/16" ..o
WASHER -FIAE, T/18” ..ottt ettt vt sa s rer b s e aa bbb ba A bbbt b4 b5 bR b e e e emeaeene

31



ARDISAM

2030/3055 Shift Mech Assemhly (2000)

53606 @
53607 —
1501

53411
53410

53630A

60G56

WEF38 60G56
1416 WF516
1410
1418 53596B

32




5050/5055 Shift Mech Assembly (2000)

Part #
60G56
1407
1408
1410
1411
1413
1416
1418
1434
1501
2104
51982
53410
53411
53589
535968
53606
53607
53630
53630A
IB5816
IN58
WE38
WF516

Description
NUT-Bi-Way Lock, 5/16-18

SPRING-TAIET AN oot ve v s et st va b e s b e s b astsansrresmas b e st saessasams et ba et et e e eme s enneeememen
PULLEY-FOrwara IAIEE ....ccveeieieis e reniass s ssissass st 000050 et oot e e e v e emmesres s re s nassasens

IDLER ARM-Forward ........

IDIER ARM -REVEISE ..uuieiiiiiieiiiiirerisioitiissiassibns s st srssasssesaratasssssssasesostasssssssssssssstatasmsstetonassoesseessen

PULLEY-REVEISE TALEE ..oeiiiee ettt see s e st m e bms st s sms e e s sase s st e e s e ssaesssnts s anseaeman

LINK PIN-Forward/Reverse
COTTER PIN ..

SCREW-Button I-Id Cap, 3/8 16 X 1 1/2”

BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 5/16-
NUT-Hex, 3/8-16 .

BOLT-Soc Hd Shoulder 3/8

DIPSTICK s/n <14200 ..

O-RING, Dipstick s/n <14200

FRONT COVER PLATE &

B8 x 347 ..

16 X 3/8”

HANDLEBAR MOUNT wlFlllcr Tube ..........................................

NUT-NYIOE, HIO it s sa s e e s b s she s nan s a s b s bs s e an e

NUT-Jam, 5/16-24 ..............
CABLE ASSEMBLY .........
CABLE CLAMP .......c........

BOLT-Hex Hd, 5mm X 0.8 X 1OMIT oottt e s tas e tte s tesbereess s nseses s ssmrsseeee

NUT-Nyloc, 5Smm x 0.8mm
WASHER-Flat, 3/8" ............

WASHER-FIAL, 57107 oottt s st s bea s e eas e s na s s s

33



Part #
60G56
394
4941
B506A
506R
507A
507R
1500CRT
1501
1504
1505
15086
1507
1508
1511
1514
1515
15186
1517
1690
53413
53594
53595

?ﬁ — 53413
1501 (8)

g ¥

53594, 53595

1501 (4)

394

> @$

494L

1505 (O

1506 (:)

1516 (3
%/_"' 3)

Deseription Qty,
NUT-BI-Way Lok, BAB-TB ...ttt stiee e eesmessrmere s st s s nome s eas 4
BRACKET-Depth Regulator, Black, 2-holes.........c...cccccvevvrrierncreninns eebus e eresaiiateaeeaneneenrente 1
TILLER TRANSMISSION CASTING ..ot irsess s evss e e ss s s st st e s s enenen e 1
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Right, BIAcK ..............ccooeereevests s st er e sas e s eteenereennnen 1
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Right, BEd ... vrirmrnsre s ssiresse s smeessesnss s ees e s eseesaenseesnesen 1
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Left, BIACK .......cvecoieriereeienr e s s esssvevasns st s e s enreneenen 1
BRACKET-Motor Mount, Left, Red ... TSP PUOORR SR |
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY, Black Lockpm (Replacement Only) .............................................. 1
BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Grade 5. ceereesrree e seess e eees s s snsssens 12
GASKET-Tiller Housing & TransmiSSION COVEE .......ccveiveecviiriisrssiteeete s e e s e sesensaressenssnes 2
PIPE PLUG-S0C Hd, 1/4-18, O LEVE .oe.cceeee e cerereree e seasrseses e ctseemse et st sms s sammsess s nenanns 2
SEAL-TIer HOUSING ...covieiiceee i s sttt s s et sas s e nm bt ses s b 4
GASKET-Front Rear Bearing Cap ...t eanes s ens st sessss s e s 2
CAP-Rear Bearing, BIACK ...ttt rarssasscs e res s sepas e emsnasassesss st st emecneeen 1
BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 X 7/8" ..o iiieecectete s eee e eras e neeeesseseeeas s e essse et ease st setememneeen 3
CAP-Front Beaning, BIACK ...ttt 1
OlL SEAL-Drive Shaft ............................................. 1
BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 x 3/4" .. et nners 3
KIT-Oil Seal Gasket (Includes two #1504 four #1506 lwo #1507 one #1515) vertrremeeeeeaneanreneny ]
TRANSMISSION LUBE 00, 1 Gt.. e eteeeieeieerrereercaerraeatesas et annenaranats w1
DIPSTICK .. . "m"mHNHMN"mmhmm“mm"m"m"J
FRONT COVER PLATE & HANDLEBAR MOUNT Biack .............................................................. 1
FRONT COVER PLATE & HANDLEBAR MOUNT, Red ...t eese et s 1

34

5050/5055 Transmission Assembly



5050/5055 Wheel & Tiller Shaft Assembly

Part #
1506
1508
1515
1600LC
1601
- 1700A
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1710
1801 A
1803C
1804
805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810

1508 ’

1805 (1806, 1807, 1808, 1809)
1601
1506

1810
1703
1704 \ 1710

"
. Km
1704
Q\ 1703 {1705, 1706, 1707, 1708)
1810

Q\ 1506
1710

@

Description Oty.
SEAL-TIEr HOUSIIE ...ttt tee sttt ee e eeeee e 4
CAP-Rear BEATINE ..ottt e s et et ettt oo 1
OIL SEAL-DIive Shaft .......ooiiiriiiiiieieecie e seeee et 1
MAIN DRIVE SHAFT, LH ..ot oeeeeeeeeeoe e oo 1
BEARING-Tapered (Includes Cone & RACE) ....o.v.eovveieeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeooeeeeeeoeoeeoeoeeeo 2
WHEEL SHAFT ASSEMBLY, LOCKPIN ©voovooieceies e, 1
KEY, 14" X 17 ottt eeee s ee st e s et ee e 2
GEAR-Worm, Brass, 61 Tooth, Wheel Shaft ... 1
SHIM SET-AxXIe SPacer Kit ......cooo.ioimmiimiiiineeeeeee e tee e e 4
BUSHING ..ottt ettt e et e ettt e oo 4

SHIM, 1.375 OD x .062" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, 1.375 OD x .030" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, 1.375 OD x .015" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, 1.375 OD x .010" thick, (as req'd.)

SNAP RING-Retainer, EXIEIMAl ..........covoiitiieececeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeeeee e e 2
"TILLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ooooo oo e e oe e e 1
GEAR-Worm, Brass, 30 Tooth, LH, Tifler Shaft ....ooooeeooeoeoeeeeeeoeoeoeeoeoeeeoeoeeo 1
SPACER, 1.250" x 1.000" % 062" thiCK .ooov oo ieeieeeeetieeeeeeee e e 4
SHIM SET-Rear Bearing Cap ..........ccuecucnntirnecist et tesee s 1

SHIM, 1.750 OD x .062" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, 1.750 OD x .030" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, 1.750 OD x .015" thick, (as req'd.)
SHIM, L.750 OD x .010" thick, (as req'd.)
SNAP RING-Retainer, INEIMIRL ..oovoiieeeer oot et 4




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020

